

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form I-1
11-2-62

INCLINATION REPORT

PAGE 1

ONE COPY MUST BE FILED WITH EACH COMPLETION REPORT

Field Name _____ County Lea, New Mexico RRC Dist. No. _____
 Operator MIDWEST OIL CORPORATION Address 1500 Wilco Bldg. City Midland, Texas
 Lease Name & No. Federal "E" Well No. 1 Survey _____

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
320	1/4	1.41	1.41
810	3/4	6.42	7.83
1308	1/2	4.33	12.16
1810	3/4	6.97	19.13
2112	3/4	3.96	23.09
2630	1/2	4.25	27.34
3150	1 1/2	13.62	40.96
3750	1 1/4	13.08	54.04
4150	1 1/4	15.26	69.30
4822	1 3/4	11.35	80.65
5211	3/4	5.14	85.79
5671	1/2	3.98	89.77
6189	1 1/2	13.57	103.34
6602	1/2	3.59	106.93
6895	1/2	2.55	109.48
7190	3/4	3.86	113.34
7430	3/4	3.80	117.14
8082	1	10.54	127.68
8365	3/4	3.71	131.39
8592	1/2	1.97	133.36
8725	3/4	1.74	135.10

Total Displacement _____